

Certified Bid Tabulation

I certify this document to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids as received:

By: 

Client: Town of Landis
 Project: S. Upright St. Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
 Bid Date: May 2, 2024
 Place: Landis Town Hall



Locke-Lane Const., Inc.
 PO Box 139, Stony Point, NC 28678
 NC No. 66575

Baker Underground, Inc.
 422 W. Mountain St. Kernersville, NC 27284
 NC No. 85066

State Utility Contractors, Inc.
 4417 Old Charlotte Hwy. Monroe, NC 28111-5019
 NC No. 17793

Dellinger, Inc.
 PO Box 929 Monroe, NC 28111
 NC No. 5992

Mountaineer Contractors, Inc.
 PO Box 606 Kingwood, WV 26537
 NC No. 76264

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	QTY	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid
S. Upright St. Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation													
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00
2	Gravity Sewer - 8-Inch Diameter Class 350 Ductile Iron												
	0' - 6' Depth	LF	228	\$ 154.00	\$ 35,112.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 103,740.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 156,408.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 136,800.00
	14' - 16' Depth	LF	14	\$ 164.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
	16' - 18' Depth	LF	19	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
	18' - 20' Depth	LF	22	\$ 410.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
	20' - 22' Depth	LF	26	\$ 625.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
3	Gravity Sewer - 8-Inch Diameter SDR 35 PVC												
	0' - 6' Depth	LF	1,561	\$ 84.00	\$ 131,124.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 187,320.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 655,620.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 694,645.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 811,720.00
	6' - 8' Depth	LF	1,006	\$ 97.00	\$ 97,582.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,840.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 426,544.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 547,264.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 607,624.00
	8' - 10' Depth	LF	323	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 140,505.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 206,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 226,100.00
	10' - 12' Depth	LF	154	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 110,110.00
	12' - 14' Depth	LF	61	\$ 185.00	\$ 11,285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 28,670.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,750.00
	14' - 16' Depth	LF	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	8-Inch Diameter Cured In Place Pipe (CIPP)	LF	3,357	\$ 90.00	\$ 302,130.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 228,276.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 315,558.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 218,205.00
5	Full (100%) Reinstatement of Active Service Laterals	EA	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00
6	Heavy Cleaning and Debris Removal	LF	1,680	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,160.00
7	Standard Manhole - 4-ft ID with Standard Frame & Cover												
	0' - 6' Depth	EA	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
	6' - 8' Depth	EA	6	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
	8' - 10' Depth	EA	3	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
	10' - 12' Depth	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	4' Dia. Manhole Rehabilitation by Cementitious Lining	VF	127	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 41,275.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 68,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 57,150.00
9	Manhole Bottom/Bench/Invert Re-Construction	EA	1	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
10	Connection of Existing Sewer to New Manhole	EA	3	\$ 2,788.00	\$ 8,364.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Connection of New Sewer Pipe to Existing Manhole	EA	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
12	Gravity Sewer 8-Inch Pipe Abandonment/Line Plugging	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Manhole Removal and Disposal	EA	11	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 82,060.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
14	Manhole Abandonment (Standard)	EA	1	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Replacement/Reconnection to New/Rehabilitated Main												
	4" Lateral	EA	74	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 170,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 162,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 370,000.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Replacement/Reconnection to New/Rehabilitated Manhole												
	4" Lateral	EA	11	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 33,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
17	Additional 4-in Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe	LF	500	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00
18	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (Town Streets)	SY	1,078	\$ 84.00	\$ 90,552.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 215,600.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 211,288.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 116,424.00
19	Asphalt Removal and Replacement (NCDOT Streets)	SY	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 8,700.00

Certified Bid Tabulation

I certify this document to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids as received:

By:



Client: Town of Landis
 Project: S. Upright St. Basin Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
 Bid Date: May 2, 2024
 Place: Landis Town Hall



Locke-Lane Const., Inc.
 PO Box 139, Stony Point, NC 28678
 NC No. 66575

Baker Underground, Inc.
 422 W. Mountain St. Kernersville,
 NC 27284
 NC No. 85066

State Utility Contractors, Inc.
 4417 Old Charlotte Hwy. Monroe,
 NC 28111-5019
 NC No. 17793

Dellinger, Inc.
 PO Box 929 Monroe, NC 28111
 NC No. 5992

Mountaineer Contractors, Inc.
 PO Box 606 Kingwood, WV 26537
 NC No. 76264

Bid Item No	Description	Unit	QTY	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid	Price Bid per unit	Total Price Bid
20	Asphalt Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	100	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00
21	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	70	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
22	Removal and Replacement of Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks and Flatwork	SY	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Removal and Replacement of Curb Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
24	Removal and Replacement of Storm Pipe (15" RCP, CL III)	LF	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
25	Restoration of Gravel Areas	SY	150	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
26	Select Backfill	CY	1,000	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00
27	Extra Stone Stabilization	TON	200	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
28	Stone Screenings for Asphalt Protection	LF	1,140	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,400.00
29	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 72,433.00	\$ 72,433.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00
30	Sediment and Erosion Control Devices												
	Silt Fencing	LF	4,202	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,616.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,808.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,212.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,424.00
	Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
	Temporary Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	Cleanup, Seeding and Mulching	SY	5,310	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 95,580.00
32	Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL PRICDE BID - ITEMS 1-32:					\$ 1,698,220.00		\$ 1,704,907.00		\$ 2,794,678.00		\$ 3,285,349.00		\$ 3,982,197.00